06-07-20	01				
		HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Pate. 10174105	3		nal document(:	s) or copy(ies).	
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Ass Lice Mer	ger urity Agreement nge of Name		19/142542	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) MRV		Exe	cution Date(s	602	
 Man Fai LUN S_3o _ Ol 3. 4. 5. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attach 	ed		il 26, 2001 `		
Receiving Party Name Theresa International Limited Name Address Room 1612, 16 th Floor, Grandtech Cent Address 8 On Ping Street, Shatin Address New Territories HONG K City State/Co Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	<u>ONG</u> untry	Zip	Code		
Correspondent Name and Address					
Jeremy M. Jay Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	ed conveya		Facsimil Attorney D	te: (202) 737-6770 de: (202) 737-6776 docket No. 401228 tachments: 1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN				
Patent Application Numbers		Pate	ent Numbers	<u> </u>	
29142542					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A application was signed by the first named executing inven		, enter the date th	ne patent	Month Day Year April 26, 2001	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT		PCT	
Number has not been assigned.					
	PCT	PCT	•	PCT	
Number of Properties		Enter the total nu	umber of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$200.00 ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Depos		•		CFR 3.41): 40.00	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to depose	informatio	on is true and corr	ect and any a		
\\a_10 \\Y\\	No.	26) Ma. 2	2001	
00.0111) 1111 043	natule		/ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ate	
/01/2001 HTECKLU1 00000014 29142542					
FC:581 40.00 OP					

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0518

Մ.Տ.	PAT	CENT	AP	PLI	CA	HOIT	ASSIGNMENT
SOLE	OR	JOI	T	INV	EN	TORS	
EXEC	ITEL	OU1	SI	DE	U.	S.A.	

Attorne	≥y's	
Docket	No.:	

WHEREAS, I (We), Lun Man Fai, of 32K, Block 1, Saddle
Ridge Garden, Ma On Shan, Hong Kong,
as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in Electric Wine Opener
for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith
and whereas
Theresa International Limited, of Room 1612, 16th Floor, Grandtech Centre,
8 On Ping Street, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong,
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Witnesses: (1) Angel Mei Lin Siu
(2)
Eric C F Lam PATENT

RECORDED: 05/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0519